
W15 Bucharest
ITF World Tennis Tour

Week of

16 JUN 2025
City,Country

Bucharest, ROU

WS - SINGLES QUALIFYING

Prize Money US$

15000
Tourn. Key

W-ITF-ROU-2025-006
ITF Supervisor 

Andrei Bardan 
St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 1192 ROU  OGESCU, Simona [1]

2 WC ROU  PASTORIC, Daria Ioana

3 WC ROU  CIOBANU, Ana Sofia

4 *874 ROU  SAUCIUC, Anca Stefania [11]

5 1195 ROU  SAVA, Ioana Teodora [2]

6 *1986 UKR  VOLOSOVA, Daria

7 *1464 UKR  GALIIEVSKA, Yeva

8 *1055 GER  BARTEL, Karla [13]

9 1240 ROU  POPA TEIUSANU, V [3]

10 *2083 ROU  MOCANU, Ana Cristiana

11 *1622 USA  CALUGAR, Jessica Dea

12 *1104 ROU  MIHAIL, Diana Maria [14]

13 1260 ITA  PATERNO, Giulia [4]

14 *1374 ROU  SOARE, Andreea Diana

15 *2093 ROU  OGESCU, Claudia

16 *526 ROU  PLESA, Denisa Elena [9]

17 1329 ROU  TODONI, Cristiana Nicoleta [5]

18 WC ROU  BREAZ, Alesia

19 *1668 ROU  NICA, Bianca

20 *1344 ROU  BALAN, Sara Victoria [15]

21 *62 ROU  TIRON, E [6]

22 WC ROU  SERBANESCU, Maria Alessia

23 *1602 ITA  VIVIANI, Maria Vittoria

24 *579 ROU  BARBULESCU, Sofia Maria [10]

25 *132 ROU  PUIAC, Alexia Lavinia [7]

26 *1986 ROU  PETRACHE, Alice Nicoleta

27 WC GBR  SCRIPCARIU, Ioana-Steliana

28 *1045 ROU  MESTER, Cara Maria [12]

29 *373 ROU  IANCU, Alexia-Shara [8]

30 *1374 ROU  MARINESCU, Alessia

31 WC *2097 ROU  BROTEA, Ana Maria

32 *1359 ROU  STANCESCU, Maria Theodora [16]

Finals

 OGESCU, Simona [1]
 6-1 6-1 

 CIOBANU, Ana Sofia
 4-6 6-4 [11-9] 

 VOLOSOVA, Daria
 6-1 Ret.

 BARTEL, Karla [13]
 7-6(3) 2-6 [10-5] 

 POPA TEIUSANU, V [3]
 6-1 6-2 

 MIHAIL, Diana Maria [14]
 7-5 6-4 

 PATERNO, Giulia [4]
 5-7 6-1 [10-7] 

 PLESA, Denisa Elena [9]
 6-3 6-2 

 BREAZ, Alesia
 6-4 6-1 

 BALAN, Sara Victoria [15]
 6-0 6-1 

 TIRON, E [6]
 6-1 6-3 

 BARBULESCU, Sofia Maria [10]
 6-4 6-1 

 PETRACHE, Alice Nicoleta
 1-6 6-4 [11-9] 

 MESTER, Cara Maria [12]
 6-1 6-0 

 MARINESCU, Alessia
 6-2 7-6(7) 

 BROTEA, Ana Maria
 6-0 6-4 

Qualifiers

 OGESCU, Simona [1]
 6-1 6-2 

 BARTEL, Karla [13]
 6-3 6-2 

 POPA TEIUSANU, V [3]
 6-0 6-4 

 PATERNO, Giulia [4]
 6-0 6-3 

 BALAN, Sara Victoria [15]
 7-5 6-7(6) [10-4] 

 TIRON, E [6]
 2-6 6-2 [10-6] 

 MESTER, Cara Maria [12]
 6-1 6-2 

 MARINESCU, Alessia
 6-3 6-2 

* ITF Ranking
# Seeded Players
1 OGESCU, Simona
2 SAVA, Ioana Teodora
3 POPA TEIUSANU, Vanessa Ioana Georgiana
4 PATERNO, Giulia
5 TODONI, Cristiana Nicoleta
6 TIRON, Evelyne Christelle Atticia
7 PUIAC, Alexia Lavinia
8 IANCU, Alexia-Shara

9 PLESA, Denisa Elena
10 BARBULESCU, Sofia Maria
11 SAUCIUC, Anca Stefania
12 MESTER, Cara Maria
13 BARTEL, Karla
14 MIHAIL, Diana Maria
15 BALAN, Sara Victoria
16 STANCESCU, Maria Theodora

# Alternates Replacing

# Special Ranking: Name

 Draw date/time:  14 JUN 2025 18:19 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 OGESCU, Claudia (ROU)
 Player representatives
 
 
 Signature

 Andrei Bardan


